BLUE PEARL TEXSPIN LIMITED

Regd Off: Office No. 32, Vyapar Bhavan, 49, P.D. Mello Road, Mumbai -400 009. CIN -L36104MH1992PLC069447 Tel -9699197884 and 8080487884 Fax 23487884 Email: bluepearltexspin@gmail.com Website: www.bluepearltexspin.com

Date: 25th January, 2024

To,

Department of Corporate Service (DCS-CRD), Bombay Stock Exchange Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001

<u>Script Code: 514440</u>

<u>Sub: Intimation of Loss of Share Certificate(s) under Regulation 39(3) of Securities and</u> <u>Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations,</u> <u>2015</u>

Respected Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)Regulations, 2015, we would like to inform you that the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company i.e., Purva Sharegistry (India) Pvt. Ltd has received requests for issuing duplicate share certificate(s) against the lost/misplaced share certificate(s), details of which are given hereunder:

Folio No.	Name of shareholder(s)	Certificate No.	Distincti	ive No.	No. of shares
P02124	PARESH P SHAH, NIMISHA P SHAH	9900005 - 9900005	203326	203785	460
P02047	PARESH P SHAH, NIMISHA P SHAH	9900003 - 9900003	201691	201750	60
P02123	PARESH P SHAH, NIMISHA P SHAH	9900004 - 9900004	203321	203325	5

BLUE PEARL TEXSPIN LIMITED

Regd Off: Office No. 32, Vyapar Bhavan, 49, P.D. Mello Road, Mumbai -400 009. CIN -L36104MH1992PLC069447 Tel -9699197884 and 8080487884 Fax 23487884 Email: bluepearltexspin@gmail.com Website: www.bluepearltexspin.com

N02104	NIMISHA P SHAH, PARESH P SHAH	9900006 - 9900006	187858	188207	350
N02005	NIMISHA P SHAH, PARESH P SHAH	9900007 - 9900007	185318	185972	655

You are requested to kindly take the same on your record and acknowledge receipt of the same.

Thanking You,

Yours truly,

FOR BLUE PEARL TEXSPIN LIMITED

SHARMA

ARUN KUMAR Digitally signed by ARUN KUMAR SHARMA Date: 2024.01.25 11:07:47 +05'30'

ARUN KUMAR SHARMA DIRECTOR DIN: 00369461



Jan 24, 2024

To, BLUE PEARL TEXSPIN LIMITED 32, Ground Floor, Vyapar Bhavan, P. D. Mello Road, Masjid Bunder (E), Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400009

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Issuance of Duplicate Share certificate(s) of BLUE PEARL TEXSPIN LIMITED for 350 shares.

Reference No. BLUE PEARL TEXSPIN LIMITED / Month Jan 2024 / Loss intimation - Unknown

With regard to the captioned matter, we are in receipt of request letter from the shareholder received on 24.01.2024 asking for issuing duplicate share certificate of BLUE PEARL TEXSPIN LIMITED of Rs.10.00/each, in lieu of the lost/misplaced original share certificate of BLUE PEARL TEXSPIN LIMITED, a letter enclosed for your reference; details of the certificate are as below:

Company Name	Inward No.	Inward Date	Folio	Name	Loss intimation Number
BLUE PEARL TEXSPIN LIMITED	288391	24/01/2024	N02104	NIMISHA P SHAH, PARESH P SHAH	

Certificate No.	No. of Shares	Dist From	Dist To
9900006 - 9900006	350	187858	188207

We are sending the procedure regarding insurance of duplicate share certificate to shareholders. Yours faithfully, Best Regards, For Purva Sharegistry (India) Pvt. Ltd.

Ms. Deepali Dhuri Compliance Officer



Jan 24, 2024

To, BLUE PEARL TEXSPIN LIMITED 32, Ground Floor, Vyapar Bhavan, P. D. Mello Road, Masjid Bunder (E), Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400009

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Issuance of Duplicate Share certificate(s) of BLUE PEARL TEXSPIN LIMITED for 655 shares.

Reference No. BLUE PEARL TEXSPIN LIMITED / Month Jan 2024 / Loss intimation - Unknown

With regard to the captioned matter, we are in receipt of request letter from the shareholder received on 24.01.2024 asking for issuing duplicate share certificate of BLUE PEARL TEXSPIN LIMITED of Rs.10.00/each, in lieu of the lost/misplaced original share certificate of BLUE PEARL TEXSPIN LIMITED, a letter enclosed for your reference; details of the certificate are as below:

Company Name	Inward No.	Inward Date	Folio	Name	Loss intimation Number
BLUE PEARL TEXSPIN LIMITED	288392	24/01/2024	N02005	NIMISHA P SHAH, PARESH P SHAH	

Certificate No.	No. of Shares	Dist From	Dist To
9900007 - 9900007	655	185318	185972

We are sending the procedure regarding insurance of duplicate share certificate to shareholders. Yours faithfully, Best Regards,

For Purva Sharegistry (India) Pvt. Ltd.

Ms. Deepali Dhuri Compliance Officer



Jan 24, 2024

To, BLUE PEARL TEXSPIN LIMITED 32, Ground Floor, Vyapar Bhavan, P. D. Mello Road, Masjid Bunder (E), Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400009

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Issuance of Duplicate Share certificate(s) of BLUE PEARL TEXSPIN LIMITED for 60 shares.

Reference No. BLUE PEARL TEXSPIN LIMITED / Month Jan 2024 / Loss intimation - Unknown

With regard to the captioned matter, we are in receipt of request letter from the shareholder received on 24.01.2024 asking for issuing duplicate share certificate of BLUE PEARL TEXSPIN LIMITED of Rs.10.00/each, in lieu of the lost/misplaced original share certificate of BLUE PEARL TEXSPIN LIMITED, a letter enclosed for your reference; details of the certificate are as below:

Company Name	Inward No.	Inward Date	Folio	Name	Loss intimation Number
BLUE PEARL TEXSPIN LIMITED	288393	24/01/2024	P02047	PARESH P SHAH, NIMISHA P SHAH	

Certificate No.	No. of Shares	Dist From	Dist To
9900003 - 9900003	60	201691	201750

We are sending the procedure regarding insurance of duplicate share certificate to shareholders. Yours faithfully, Best Regards,

For Purva Sharegistry (India) Pvt. Ltd.

Ms. Deepali Dhuri Compliance Officer



Jan 24, 2024

To, BLUE PEARL TEXSPIN LIMITED 32, Ground Floor, Vyapar Bhavan, P. D. Mello Road, Masjid Bunder (E), Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400009

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Issuance of Duplicate Share certificate(s) of BLUE PEARL TEXSPIN LIMITED for 5 shares.

Reference No. BLUE PEARL TEXSPIN LIMITED / Month Jan 2024 / Loss intimation - Unknown

With regard to the captioned matter, we are in receipt of request letter from the shareholder received on 24.01.2024 asking for issuing duplicate share certificate of BLUE PEARL TEXSPIN LIMITED of Rs.10.00/-each, in lieu of the lost/misplaced original share certificate of BLUE PEARL TEXSPIN LIMITED, a letter enclosed for your reference; details of the certificate are as below:

Company Name	Inward No.	Inward Date	Folio	Name	Loss intimation Number
BLUE PEARL TEXSPIN LIMITED	288394	24/01/2024	P02123	PAREKH P SHAH, NIMISHA P SHAH	

Certificate No.	No. of Shares	Dist From	Dist To
9900004 - 9900004	5	203321	203325

We are sending the procedure regarding insurance of duplicate share certificate to shareholders. Yours faithfully, Best Regards,

For Purva Sharegistry (India) Pvt. Ltd.

Ms. Deepali Dhuri Compliance Officer



Jan 24, 2024

To, BLUE PEARL TEXSPIN LIMITED 32, Ground Floor, Vyapar Bhavan, P. D. Mello Road, Masjid Bunder (E), Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400009

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Issuance of Duplicate Share certificate(s) of BLUE PEARL TEXSPIN LIMITED for 460 shares.

Reference No. BLUE PEARL TEXSPIN LIMITED / Month Jan 2024 / Loss intimation - Unknown

With regard to the captioned matter, we are in receipt of request letter from the shareholder received on 24.01.2024 asking for issuing duplicate share certificate of BLUE PEARL TEXSPIN LIMITED of Rs.10.00/each, in lieu of the lost/misplaced original share certificate of BLUE PEARL TEXSPIN LIMITED, a letter enclosed for your reference; details of the certificate are as below:

Company Name	Inward No.	Inward Date	Folio	Name	Loss intimation Number
BLUE PEARL TEXSPIN LIMITED	288395	24/01/2024	P02124	PARESH P SHAH, NIMISHA P SHAH	

Certificate No.	No. of Shares	Dist From	Dist To
9900005 - 9900005	460	203326	203785

We are sending the procedure regarding insurance of duplicate share certificate to shareholders. Yours faithfully, Best Regards, For Purva Sharegistry (India) Pvt. Ltd.

Ms. Deepali Dhuri Compliance Officer